

Amend **CSHB 2463** (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 6, line 12, strike "Subchapter E" and substitute "Subchapter D-1".

(2) On page 6, line 13, strike "SUBCHAPTER E" and substitute "SUBCHAPTER D-1".

(3) Strike SECTION 5 of the bill (page 9, lines 24 through 25) and substitute the following appropriately numbered SECTION:

SECTION _____. The following provisions of the Human Resources Code are repealed:

(1) Section 91.022, as amended by **SB 219**, Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015; and

(2) Section 117.153, as redesignated and amended by **SB 219**, Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015.